
RACE CARDSOUTH AFRICA 28-10-2021 (Thu)

Race  4	 7:45PM	 ($90,000)	 			  VAL	 Turf	 -- 1000m
1	 844466	 King’s Spear	 60	 [11]	 X Jacobs (4.0)	 4.3%	 G J Maroun	 5.6%
2	 070067	 Just Smile	 60	 [8]	 S Brown	 3.6%	 A Nassif	 6.8%
3	 402	 Back To Basics	 59	 [3]	 N Klink	 5.3%	 B Webber	 4.9%
4	 567744	 True Brit	 59	 [5]	 C Maujean	 8.3%	 C Spies	 8.0%
5	 767256	 Volluto	 59	 [7]	 Wes Marwing	 1.2%	 A B Fortune	 10.8%
6	 800	 Here I Go Again	 59	 [10]	 R A Venniker (4.0)	 12.6%	 C Binda	 9.5%
7	 9	 Khaleesi’s Gold	 59	 [1]	 J Penny	 2.7%	 A B Fortune	 10.8%
8	 	 King Of My Heart	 59	 [6]	 J R Syster	 6.4%	 B Webber	 4.9%
9	 0	 Haute Vaulee	 56.5	 [4]	 C Habib	 6.5%	 C Binda	 9.5%
10	 	 Manhattan Blues	 56.5	 [9]	 M Yeni	 13.6%	 B Webber	 4.9%
11	 44	 Miss United States	 56.5	 [2]	 P Mxoli (2.5)	 3.8%	 S T Pettigrew	 14.9%

Race  5	 8:25PM	 ($85,000)	 			  VAL	 Turf	 -- 1000m
1	 133568	 Jet Cat	 61.5	 [12]	 Wes Marwing	 1.2%	 H Van Der Westh	 4.1%
2	 7619	 Puff Of Smoke	 61	 [5]	 C Habib	 6.5%	 A B Fortune	 10.8%
3	 022002	 Midnight Badger	 61	 [13]	 C Zackey	 11.9%	 P A Peter	 15.9%
4	 930625	 Touch Of Fate	 61	 [4]	 M Yeni	 13.6%	 C Binda	 9.5%
5	 2251	 Wings Of Nike	 60	 [2]	 N Qaule	 0.0%	 B B Ruiters	 0.0%
6	 819002	 Catchthegreenlight	 59	 [9]	 D Schwarz	 7.9%	 F P Habib	 8.4%
7	 231257	 Rozara	 59	 [1]	 R Munger	 7.5%	 A B Fortune	 10.8%
8	 509056	 Just As Rich	 59	 [8]	 J Mariba	 8.5%	 J A Soma	 11.5%
9	 623718	 Soweto Rose	 58.5	 [3]	 G Lerena	 19.4%	 C Binda	 9.5%
10	 323434	 Samoa	 58	 [10]	 S Khumalo	 17.6%	 B H Stidolph	 2.3%
11	 883760	 Grindelwald	 57.5	 [14]	 R A Venniker (4.0)	 12.6%	 G J Maroun	 5.6%
12	 491	 Runaway Princess	 57	 [11]	 D De Gouveia	 11.2%	 A B Fortune	 10.8%
13	 653189	 Mercer Girl	 55.5	 [7]	 J Penny	 2.7%	 B H Stidolph	 2.3%
14	 067764	 Bridge Of Spies	 54	 [6]	 M H Zuma (4.0)	 3.3%	 D C Pretorius	 0.0%

Race  6	 9:00PM	 ($85,000)	 			  VAL	 Turf	 -- 1400m
1	 090069	 Swept Off My Feet	 60.5	 [4]	 X Jacobs (4.0)	 4.3%	 P A Peter	 15.9%
2	 521712	 Golden Spoon	 59.5	 [3]	 S Khumalo	 17.6%	 M F de Kock	 16.3%
3	 21212	 Super Excited	 59	 [2]	 M Yeni	 13.6%	 P F Matchett	 9.0%
4	 943415	 Supreme Dance	 59	 [10]	 G Lerena	 19.4%	 B Warren	 8.6%
5	 458358	 Dark Tide	 59	 [7]	 C Zackey	 11.9%	 M N Houdalakis	 12.8%
6	 828986	 Castle Durrow	 58	 [8]	 R A Venniker (4.0)	 12.6%	 M N Houdalakis	 12.8%
7	 021142	 Super Agra	 58	 [1]	 W Kennedy	 16.8%	 P A Peter	 15.9%
8	 461017	 Psycho King	 57	 [9]	 D Schwarz	 7.9%	 C Dawson	 10.9%
9	 123242	 Funky Music	 55.5	 [5]	 C Habib	 6.5%	 A B Fortune	 10.8%
10	 871272	 Spartan Warrior	 53.5	 [6]	 R Munger	 7.5%	 C Spies	 8.0%

Race  7	 9:35PM	 ($100,000)	 			  VAL	 Turf	 -- 1400m
1	 134098	 Whorly Whorly	 65	 [9]	 R A Venniker (4.0)	 12.6%	 C Binda	 9.5%
2	 310078	 All Of Me	 59.5	 [1]	 R Munger	 7.5%	 C Spies	 8.0%
3	 924330	 Kayla’s Champ	 59.5	 [4]	 S Khumalo	 17.6%	 F Bronkhorst	 4.7%
4	 048787	 Wonderwall	 59	 [3]	 C Zackey	 11.9%	 S G Tarry	 14.1%
5	 525144	 Captain Hindsight	 57	 [8]	 C Habib	 6.5%	 A B Fortune	 10.8%
6	 515023	 Anne Boleyn	 56	 [10]	 W Kennedy	 16.8%	 P A Peter	 15.9%
7	 2116	 Silver Tycoon	 54.5	 [6]	 R Danielson	 7.6%	 S G Tarry	 14.1%
8	 166644	 Stone Cold	 54	 [7]	 M Yeni	 13.6%	 C Dawson	 10.9%
9	 976225	 Rock Of Africa	 53.5	 [2]	 D De Gouveia	 11.2%	 E Verdonese	 8.4%
10	 312234	 Tuscan Winter	 52.5	 [5]	 C Maujean	 8.3%	 J J Van Vuuren	 19.0%

Race  8	 10:10PM	 ($85,000)	 			  VAL	 Turf	 -- 1600m
1	 512508	 Lee Express	 60.5	 [12]	 D Schwarz	 7.9%	 F P Habib	 8.4%
2	 358251	 Rock You	 60	 [10]	 G Lerena	 19.4%	 M N Houdalakis	 12.8%
3	 31174	 Hotchiwitchi	 59	 [6]	 C Habib	 6.5%	 S G Tarry	 14.1%
4	 205134	 Belle Of Belize	 57	 [1]	 W Kennedy	 16.8%	 P A Peter	 15.9%
5	 693141	 Dancing Arabian	 56.5	 [2]	 M Yeni	 13.6%	 R R Magner	 11.9%
6	 761326	 Lady Calavera	 56.5	 [9]	 J R Syster	 6.4%	 P P Labuschagne	 10.5%
7	 52421	 Rosaprima	 56.5	 [4]	 R A Venniker (4.0)	 12.6%	 D N Stenger	 8.3%
8	 021257	 Ancestral Prayer	 56	 [15]	 C Zackey	 11.9%	 M N Houdalakis	 12.8%
9	 182075	 Ideal Angel	 56	 [5]	 R Danielson	 7.6%	 E Verdonese	 8.4%
10	 683380	 Nabeela	 56	 [7]	 D De Gouveia	 11.2%	 S J Gray	 7.1%
11	 12	 Just Fabulous	 55.5	 [11]	 S Khumalo	 17.6%	 A G Laird	 15.5%
12	 670578	 Anatura	 54	 [3]	 C Maujean	 8.3%	 S J Gray	 7.1%
13	 513	 Linganomore	 53	 [8]	 R Munger	 7.5%	 C Spies	 8.0%
14	 43231	 Ontheverge	 52	 [14]	 P Mxoli (2.5)	 3.8%	 C Dawson	 10.9%
15	 332531	 Gilda Gray	 52	 [13]	 N Klink	 5.3%	 S J Gray	 7.1%
16	 205956	 Queen Bomi	 52	 [16]	 J Solomons (1.5)	 8.5%	 P F Matchett	 9.0%

Race  1	 6:05PM	 ($90,000)	 			  VAL	 Turf	 -- 1400m
1	 552262	 Right Choice	 60	 [7]	 A Feni	 50.0%	 M F de Kock	 16.3%
2	 225368	 Jo Loves	 60	 [1]	 C Mabaya	 10.6%	 B/y Botes / Vos	 16.7%
3	 355545	 Super Tanaye	 60	 [6]	 T Ncume	 13.6%	 P F Matchett	 9.0%
4	 986785	 The Legendary Lady	 60	 [3]	 L Mafethe	 4.2%	 C J Lensley	 4.6%
5	 729747	 Sky View	 60	 [4]	 G Lahoud	 0.0%	 B Webber	 4.9%
6	 006607	 Image Control	 60	 [2]	 S Tshobosa	 0.0%	 B B Ruiters	 0.0%
7	 33243	 Scottadito	 58	 [9]	 E Watkinson	 22.2%	 C Spies	 8.0%
8	 473	 Red Carpet Girl	 58	 [11]	 J Gwingwizha	 18.9%	 F Bronkhorst	 4.7%
9	 	 Eternal Life	 58	 [10]	 I Lukhele	 9.1%	 C J Lensley	 4.6%
10	 	 Flame Flower	 58	 [5]	 S Mosia	 13.7%	 P A Peter	 15.9%
11	 7	 Girl Scout	 58	 [8]	 P Mlangeni	 10.7%	 M N Houdalakis	 12.8%

Race  2	 6:35PM	 ($90,000)	 			  VAL	 Turf	 -- 1400m
1	 232420	 Lulu’s Boy	 60	 [18]	 R Munger	 7.5%	 J S Roux	 0.0%
2	 06544	 Touched By Stars	 60	 [7]	 M V’rensburg	 11.6%	 B Warren	 8.6%
3	 4363	 Portrayal	 58	 [3]	 S Khumalo	 17.6%	 C Dawson	 10.9%
4	 636	 Flashy Apache	 58	 [16]	 C Zackey	 11.9%	 T Zackey	 4.1%
5	 755232	 King Arthur	 58	 [4]	 M Yeni	 13.6%	 R R Magner	 11.9%
6	 245452	 Coming In Hot	 58	 [13]	 B Nyawo	 4.1%	 F Bronkhorst	 4.7%
7	 078575	 Tyger Fly	 58	 [14]	 M H Zuma (4.0)	 3.3%	 C J Lensley	 4.6%
8	 67055	 Gimme Royalty	 58	 [17]	 R A Venniker (4.0)	 12.6%	 S M Naidoo	 3.6%
9	 	 Absolute Value	 58	 [2]	 D Schwarz	 7.9%	 F P Habib	 8.4%
10	 43	 Arverni Warrior	 58	 [12]	 C Maujean	 8.3%	 M N Houdalakis	 12.8%
11	 	 De Mist	 58	 [15]	 D De Gouveia	 11.2%	 F P Habib	 8.4%
12	 54	 Displace Time	 58	 [5]	 C Habib	 6.5%	 P A Peter	 15.9%
13	 	 Moon Valley	 58	 [6]	 P Mxoli (2.5)	 3.8%	 A G Laird	 15.5%
14	 6	 Paully	 58	 [8]	 W Kennedy	 16.8%	 P A Peter	 15.9%
15	 	 Sugar Beach	 58	 [11]	 J Penny	 2.7%	 A B Fortune	 10.8%
16	 	 Zeus	 58	 [10]	 G Lerena	 19.4%	 F P Habib	 8.4%
17	 	 Burning Coal	 58	 [1]	 Reserve 1	 0.0%	 C I Jonker	 5.8%
18	 	 Pottinger	 58	 [9]	 Reserve 2	 0.0%	 P A Peter	 15.9%

Race  3	 7:05PM	 ($90,000)	 			  VAL	 Turf	 -- 1200m
1	 688976	 Bamboleo	 60	 [6]	 J R Syster	 6.4%	 B Webber	 4.9%
2	 454592	 Namibsroos	 59	 [11]	 R A Venniker (4.0)	 12.6%	 F Bronkhorst	 4.7%
3	 7756	 Rockingthetimeaway	 59	 [3]	 C Maujean	 8.3%	 F Bronkhorst	 4.7%
4	 6007	 I Am Royal	 59	 [1]	 B Nyawo	 4.1%	 R R Magner	 11.9%
5	 	 Belle Ombre	 59	 [9]	 N Klink	 5.3%	 B Webber	 4.9%
6	 	 Cape Bouquet	 59	 [10]	 Wes Marwing	 1.2%	 B Webber	 4.9%
7	 	 He’smakingeyesatme	 59	 [2]	 J Solomons (1.5)	 8.5%	 S G Tarry	 14.1%
8	 	 Risky Business	 59	 [5]	 G Lerena	 19.4%	 S J Gray	 7.1%
9	 	 Special Plea	 59	 [12]	 D Schwarz	 7.9%	 J S Roux	 0.0%
10	 	 Ubiquitas	 59	 [7]	 M Yeni	 13.6%	 C Dawson	 10.9%
11	 	 Vuitton	 59	 [8]	 W Kennedy	 16.8%	 P A Peter	 15.9%
12	 	 What Gives	 59	 [4]	 S Khumalo	 17.6%	 S J Gray	 7.1%

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no 
liability for any error which may arise.

®

SOUTH AFRICA FEED SELECTIONS
RACE 1 - 1.Right Choice    10.Flame Flower    7.Scottadito    8.Red Carpet Girl
RACE 2 - 14.Paully    5.King Arthur    10.Arverni Warrior    1.Lulu’s Boy
RACE 3 - 10.Ubiquitas    8.Risky Business    11.Vuitton    2.Namibsroos
RACE 4 - 3.Back To Basics    1.King’s Spear    4.True Brit    11.Miss United States
RACE 5 - 5.Wings Of Nike    10.Samoa    3.Midnight Badger    7.Rozara
RACE 6 - 3.Super Excited    7.Super Agra    2.Golden Spoon    10.Spartan Warrior
RACE 7 - 10.Tuscan Winter    7.Silver Tycoon    9.Rock Of Africa    8.Stone Cold
RACE 8 - 11.Just Fabulous    3.Hotchiwitchi    2.Rock You    4.Belle Of BelizeSOUTH AFRICA
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VAAL (TURF)
3000m oval. Races up to 1600m straight 
course; beyond 1600m clockwise round the 
turn with a 1000m run-in. Has the longest cir-
cumference, run-in and straight in SA. Low-
number draws slightly favoured in 1800m 
races, but draw generally of little signifi cance 
over all other distances.



顶级南非赛事

第 1场	 6:05PM	 ($90,000)	 					    瓦尔	--1400公尺

1	 552262	 正确选择	 Right Choice	 60	 [7]	 菲尼	 50.0%	郭克	 16.3%
2	 225368	 祖祖情人	 Jo Loves	 60	 [1]	 马贝雅	 10.6%	伯特沃洛	16.7%
3	 355545	 超级塔纳	 Super Tanaye	 60	 [6]	 托马斯	 13.6%	马奇特	 9.0%
4	 986785	 传奇少女	 The Legendary Lady	60	 [3]	 玛菲特	 4.2%	连斯利	 4.6%
5	 729747	 天空之际	 Sky View	 60	 [4]	 拉胡德	 0.0%	韦伯	 4.9%
6	 006607	 深刻印象	 Image Control	 60	 [2]	 舒柏沙	 0.0%	瑞特斯	 0.0%
7	 33243	 考塔蒂托	 Scottadito	 58	 [9]	 沃金森	 22.2%	施平斯	 8.0%
8	 473	 红毯女孩	 Red Carpet Girl	 58	 [11]	 乔韦沙	 18.9%	布隆克	 4.7%
9	 	 永生	 Eternal Life	 58	 [10]	 鲁西乐	 9.1%	连斯利	 4.6%
10	 	 花火	 Flame Flower	 58	 [5]	 莫夏	 13.7%	 P彼德	 15.9%
11	 7	 女童军	 Girl Scout	 58	 [8]	 曼杰尼	 10.7%	何力奇	 12.8%

第 2场	 6:35PM	 ($90,000)	 					    瓦尔	--1400公尺

1	 232420	 露露小子	 Lulu’s Boy	 60	 [18]	 蒙格	 7.5%	 J洛斯	 0.0%
2	 06544	 触星	 Touched By Stars	 60	 [7]	 李诚邦	 11.6%	沃伦	 8.6%
3	 4363	 自画像	 Portrayal	 58	 [3]	 关铭诺	 17.6%	许道升	 10.9%
4	 636	 闪电侠	 Flashy Apache	 58	 [16]	 杰奇	 11.9%	赞斯奇	 4.1%
5	 755232	 亚瑟王	 King Arthur	 58	 [4]	 M也尼	 13.6%	马勒	 11.9%
6	 245452	 热辣辣	 Coming In Hot	 58	 [13]	 奈雅沃	 4.1%	布隆克	 4.7%
7	 078575	 泰格飞人	 Tyger Fly	 58	 [14]	 祖玛-4.0	 3.3%	连斯利	 4.6%
8	 67055	 皇族	 Gimme Royalty	 58	 [17]	 温尼可-4.0	 12.6%	 S奈都	 3.6%
9	 	 绝对价值	 Absolute Value	 58	 [2]	 史华兹	 7.9%	哈比卜	 8.4%
10	 43	 艾维尼	 Arverni Warrior	 58	 [12]	 莫吉恩	 8.3%	何力奇	 12.8%
11	 	 薄雾	 De Mist	 58	 [15]	 迪亚高	 11.2%	哈比卜	 8.4%
12	 54	 无可取代	 Displace Time	 58	 [5]	 哈比	 6.5%	 P彼德	 15.9%
13	 	 月之村	 Moon Valley	 58	 [6]	 P索尼-2.5	 3.8%	莱尔德	 15.5%
14	 6	 保利	 Paully	 58	 [8]	 甘理迪	 16.8%	 P彼德	 15.9%
15	 	 甜蜜海滩	 Sugar Beach	 58	 [11]	 彭尼	 2.7%	 AB富顿	 10.8%
16	 	 宙斯	 Zeus	 58	 [10]	 雷景勋	 19.4%	哈比卜	 8.4%
17	 	 火炭	 Burning Coal	 58	 [1]	 候补1	 0.0%	许忠克	 5.8%
18	 	 伯丁格	 Pottinger	 58	 [9]	 候补2	 0.0%	 P彼德	 15.9%

第 3场	 7:05PM	 ($90,000)	 					    瓦尔	--1200公尺

1	 688976	 班波利欧	 Bamboleo	 60	 [6]	 赛斯特	 6.4%	韦伯	 4.9%
2	 454592	 纳米鲁斯	 Namibsroos	 59	 [11]	 温尼可-4.0	 12.6%	布隆克	 4.7%
3	 7756	 掌控时间	 Rockingthetimeaway	 59	 [3]	 莫吉恩	 8.3%	布隆克	 4.7%
4	 6007	 皇家子弟	 I Am Royal	 59	 [1]	 奈雅沃	 4.1%	马勒	 11.9%
5	 	 渐变美人	 Belle Ombre	 59	 [9]	 克琳	 5.3%	韦伯	 4.9%
6	 	 花斗篷	 Cape Bouquet	 59	 [10]	 马维利	 1.2%	韦伯	 4.9%
7	 	 万众瞩目	 He’smakingeyesatme	59	 [2]	 索罗蒙-1.5	 8.5%	泰利	 14.1%
8	 	 风险生意	 Risky Business	 59	 [5]	 雷景勋	 19.4%	格雷	 7.1%
9	 	 独特之人	 Special Plea	 59	 [12]	 史华兹	 7.9%	 J洛斯	 0.0%
10	 	 乌比奇塔	 Ubiquitas	 59	 [7]	 M也尼	 13.6%	许道升	 10.9%
11	 	 威顿	 Vuitton	 59	 [8]	 甘理迪	 16.8%	 P彼德	 15.9%
12	 	 恩赐	 What Gives	 59	 [4]	 关铭诺	 17.6%	格雷	 7.1%

第 7场	 9:35PM	 ($100,000)	 					    瓦尔	--1400公尺

1	 134098	 沃利沃利	 Whorly Whorly	 65	 [9]	 温尼可-4.0	 12.6%	宾达	 9.5%
2	 310078	 全是我	 All Of Me	 59.5	 [1]	 蒙格	 7.5%	施平斯	 8.0%
3	 924330	 凯拉冠军	 Kayla’s Champ	 59.5	 [4]	 关铭诺	 17.6%	布隆克	 4.7%
4	 048787	 完美落地	 Wonderwall	 59	 [3]	 杰奇	 11.9%	泰利	 14.1%
5	 525144	 辛德赛	 Captain Hindsight	 57	 [8]	 哈比	 6.5%	 AB富顿	 10.8%
6	 515023	 安波林	 Anne Boleyn	 56	 [10]	 甘理迪	 16.8%	 P彼德	 15.9%
7	 2116	 银色旋风	 Silver Tycoon	 54.5	 [6]	 邓尼森	 7.6%	泰利	 14.1%
8	 166644	 冰石	 Stone Cold	 54	 [7]	 M也尼	 13.6%	许道升	 10.9%
9	 976225	 非洲大石	 Rock Of Africa	 53.5	 [2]	 迪亚高	 11.2%	维多斯	 8.4%
10	 312234	 塔斯康	 Tuscan Winter	 52.5	 [5]	 莫吉恩	 8.3%	 J维伦	 19.0%

第 8场	 10:10PM	 ($85,000)	 					    瓦尔	--1600公尺

1	 512508	 李氏快车	 Lee Express	 60.5	 [12]	 史华兹	 7.9%	哈比卜	 8.4%
2	 358251	 若有	 Rock You	 60	 [10]	 雷景勋	 19.4%	何力奇	 12.8%
3	 31174	 赫奇维奇	 Hotchiwitchi	 59	 [6]	 哈比	 6.5%	泰利	 14.1%
4	 205134	 信仰少女	 Belle Of Belize	 57	 [1]	 甘理迪	 16.8%	 P彼德	 15.9%
5	 693141	 中东舞王	 Dancing Arabian	 56.5	 [2]	 M也尼	 13.6%	马勒	 11.9%
6	 761326	 卡拉维拉	 Lady Calavera	 56.5	 [9]	 赛斯特	 6.4%	雷布查	 10.5%
7	 52421	 超级罗莎	 Rosaprima	 56.5	 [4]	 温尼可-4.0	 12.6%	施田杰	 8.3%
8	 021257	 祖灵	 Ancestral Prayer	 56	 [15]	 杰奇	 11.9%	何力奇	 12.8%
9	 182075	 理想天使	 Ideal Angel	 56	 [5]	 邓尼森	 7.6%	维多斯	 8.4%
10	 683380	 纳比拉	 Nabeela	 56	 [7]	 迪亚高	 11.2%	格雷	 7.1%
11	 12	 优雅迷人	 Just Fabulous	 55.5	 [11]	 关铭诺	 17.6%	莱尔德	 15.5%
12	 670578	 安纳杜拉	 Anatura	 54	 [3]	 莫吉恩	 8.3%	格雷	 7.1%
13	 513	 灵佳	 Linganomore	 53	 [8]	 蒙格	 7.5%	施平斯	 8.0%
14	 43231	 战斗中	 Ontheverge	 52	 [14]	 P索尼-2.5	 3.8%	许道升	 10.9%
15	 332531	 吉达格雷	 Gilda Gray	 52	 [13]	 克琳	 5.3%	格雷	 7.1%
16	 205956	 波密女王	 Queen Bomi	 52	 [16]	 索罗蒙-1.5	 8.5%	马奇特	 9.0%

第 4场	 7:45PM	 ($90,000)	 					    瓦尔	--1000公尺

1	 844466	 王者之矛	 King’s Spear	 60	 [11]	 杰克布-4.0	 4.3%	马隆	 5.6%
2	 070067	 笑笑	 Just Smile	 60	 [8]	 施布朗	 3.6%	纳昔夫	 6.8%
3	 402	 回归简单	 Back To Basics	 59	 [3]	 克琳	 5.3%	韦伯	 4.9%
4	 567744	 布里特	 True Brit	 59	 [5]	 莫吉恩	 8.3%	施平斯	 8.0%
5	 767256	 沃鲁托	 Volluto	 59	 [7]	 马维利	 1.2%	 AB富顿	 10.8%
6	 800	 再度启航	 Here I Go Again	 59	 [10]	 温尼可-4.0	 12.6%	宾达	 9.5%
7	 9	 卡勒斯	 Khaleesi’s Gold	 59	 [1]	 彭尼	 2.7%	 AB富顿	 10.8%
8	 	 心中之王	 King Of My Heart	 59	 [6]	 赛斯特	 6.4%	韦伯	 4.9%
9	 0	 浩特瓦利	 Haute Vaulee	 56.5	 [4]	 哈比	 6.5%	宾达	 9.5%
10	 	 曼城蓝调	 Manhattan Blues	 56.5	 [9]	 M也尼	 13.6%	韦伯	 4.9%
11	 44	 美国小姐	 Miss United States	 56.5	 [2]	 P索尼-2.5	 3.8%	佩迪格	 14.9%

第 5场	 8:25PM	 ($85,000)	 					    瓦尔	--1000公尺

1	 133568	 杰特猫	 Jet Cat	 61.5	 [12]	 马维利	 1.2%	何万德	 4.1%
2	 7619	 一团烟	 Puff Of Smoke	 61	 [5]	 哈比	 6.5%	 AB富顿	 10.8%
3	 022002	 午夜精灵	 Midnight Badger	 61	 [13]	 杰奇	 11.9%	 P彼德	 15.9%
4	 930625	 手到擒来	 Touch Of Fate	 61	 [4]	 M也尼	 13.6%	宾达	 9.5%
5	 2251	 胜利翅膀	 Wings Of Nike	 60	 [2]	 圭乐	 0.0%	瑞特斯	 0.0%
6	 819002	 通行	 Catchthegreenlight	 59	 [9]	 史华兹	 7.9%	哈比卜	 8.4%
7	 231257	 罗查拉	 Rozara	 59	 [1]	 蒙格	 7.5%	 AB富顿	 10.8%
8	 509056	 财气高	 Just As Rich	 59	 [8]	 马里巴	 8.5%	索玛	 11.5%
9	 623718	 索维托	 Soweto Rose	 58.5	 [3]	 雷景勋	 19.4%	宾达	 9.5%
10	 323434	 萨摩雅	 Samoa	 58	 [10]	 关铭诺	 17.6%	施迪多	 2.3%
11	 883760	 格林德沃	 Grindelwald	 57.5	 [14]	 温尼可-4.0	 12.6%	马隆	 5.6%
12	 491	 自由公主	 Runaway Princess	 57	 [11]	 迪亚高	 11.2%	 AB富顿	 10.8%
13	 653189	 梅瑟女孩	 Mercer Girl	 55.5	 [7]	 彭尼	 2.7%	施迪多	 2.3%
14	 067764	 幽灵桥	 Bridge Of Spies	 54	 [6]	 祖玛-4.0	 3.3%	毕托利	 0.0%

第 6场	 9:00PM	 ($85,000)	 					    瓦尔	--1400公尺

1	 090069	 闪电脚	 Swept Off My Feet	 60.5	 [4]	 杰克布-4.0	 4.3%	 P彼德	 15.9%
2	 521712	 金汤匙	 Golden Spoon	 59.5	 [3]	 关铭诺	 17.6%	郭克	 16.3%
3	 21212	 超兴奋	 Super Excited	 59	 [2]	 M也尼	 13.6%	马奇特	 9.0%
4	 943415	 精舞	 Supreme Dance	 59	 [10]	 雷景勋	 19.4%	沃伦	 8.6%
5	 458358	 黑魔法	 Dark Tide	 59	 [7]	 杰奇	 11.9%	何力奇	 12.8%
6	 828986	 杜洛城堡	 Castle Durrow	 58	 [8]	 温尼可-4.0	 12.6%	何力奇	 12.8%
7	 021142	 超级格拉	 Super Agra	 58	 [1]	 甘理迪	 16.8%	 P彼德	 15.9%
8	 461017	 疯狂大王	 Psycho King	 57	 [9]	 史华兹	 7.9%	许道升	 10.9%
9	 123242	 放克音乐	 Funky Music	 55.5	 [5]	 哈比	 6.5%	 AB富顿	 10.8%
10	 871272	 强战士	 Spartan Warrior	 53.5	 [6]	 蒙格	 7.5%	施平斯	 8.0%

28-10-2021 (星期四)

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。

®

南非赛马贴士
第 1场 - 1.正确选择    10.花火       7.考塔蒂托    8.红毯女孩

第 2场 - 14.保利       5.亚瑟王      10.艾维尼     1.露露小子

第 3场 - 10.乌比奇塔   8.风险生意    11.威顿       2.纳米鲁斯

第 4场 - 3.回归简单    1.王者之矛    4.布里特      11.美国小姐

第 5场 - 5.胜利翅膀    10.萨摩雅     3.午夜精灵    7.罗查拉

第 6场 - 3.超兴奋      7.超级格拉    2.金汤匙      10.强战士

第 7场 - 10.塔斯康     7.银色旋风    9.非洲大石    8.冰石

第 8场 - 11.优雅迷人   3.赫奇维奇    2.若有        4.信仰少女
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